PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRY TAE-IL CHUNG	01/04/2010
LOREN VELTROP	01/04/2010
WEISLAW TOMCZYK	01/04/2010
DONALD VAN ERDEN	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRINCE CASTLE, INC.	
Street Address:	355 EAST KEHOE BOULEVARD	
City:	CAROL STREAM	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12683986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)446-6692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-446-6688

Email: JOE.KRAUSE@KELLY-KRAUSE.COM

Correspondent Name: Docket Clerk

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 12608

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3015.056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH P. KRAUSE

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_07_Jan_2010#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023749 FRAME: 0341 OP \$40,00 12683986

501059914

source=Assignment_07_Jan_2010#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023749 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Terry Tae-Il Chung 624 Philip Drive, Bartlett, Illinois 60103, USA Loren Veltrop 888 S. Michigan Avenue, Unit 801, Chicago, Illinois 60605, USA Wieslaw Tomczyk 635 Longtree Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, USA Donald Van Erden 33456 N. Lakeview Court, Grayslake, Illinois 60030, USA Jack Guasta, 2189 Lake Ridge Drive, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139, USA

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "FOOD PRODUCT STEAMER", disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application filed herewith);

WHEREAS, PRINCE CASTLE INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 355 E. Kehoe Blvd., Carol Stream, Illinois 60188, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1

	IN WITNESS WHEDEAE I have herourte co	my hand and seal on the date set forth internder.			
(ATUANALINA ALIEN	1/4/10	Terry Tae-II Chung			
Date		Terry Tae-II Ghung			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	et my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.			
Date /	14/10	Loren Veltrop			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.				
Date	5/10	W.W. Zamanak Wieslaw Tomczyk			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.			
/ <u>)</u> Date	123/09	Donald Van Erden			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.			
Date		Jack Guasta			